Panchayath Road 

7. West   :    Panchayath Road 

8. South  :    Property of Rukmin 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.18,94,400/- (Rupees Teighteen Lakh Ninety Four 
Thousand Four Hundred Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

Rs.1,89,440/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Nine 
Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Only) through 
DD/PO in Favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at 
Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 30.03.2026 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd,

[...]

17/67, Surya Nagar, Kanjikode, 
Pudusserry, Palakad - 678621, 

Mrs.Saraswathi, 
17/67,Surya Nagar, Kanjikode, 
Pudusserry, Palakad - 678621 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 
U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

24.07.2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 17,91,662/-(Rupees Seventeen Lakh Ninety One 
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Two Only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 25.11.2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

28.11.2023 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs.25,68,678/- (Rupees Ttwenty Five Lakh Sixty 
Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Eight